tes, hypertension and obesity among doctors and nurses 
in Tamilnadu, shows prevalence of Diabetes mellitus to 
be 25.4% among doctors and 5.6% among nurses (4) .

Based on a study conducted in Nigerian tertiary hospital 
to identify the risk of developing Diabetes mellitus among 
healthcare workers, one hundred and six (106) healthcare 
workers participated in the study; 62(58%) were males and 
44 (42%) were female (male: female ratio of about 1.5:1.0). 
The majority (71%) were aged below 40 years, while there 
was no participant over 65 years. Thirty eight (36%) were